D5

Commissioner of Patents and T1 101126703

original documents or copy thereof

	1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party	(ies):	
	ITT Industries, Inc.		Barton Instrument Systems, LLC		
	Four West Red Oak Lane	AU6 1 9 1999	900 South Turnbull Canyon Road		
	White Plains, New York 10604	1	City of Industry, California 91749		
	USA	\sim I_{\odot}	USA		
	Individual(s)Associat		Individual(s) citizenship:		
	General Partnership Limited	Partnership	Association:		
	X Corporation-State: Indiana		General Partnership:		
	Other	7-99	Limited Partnership:		
	O I		Corporation - State: _x Other: Limited Liability Company -	Delaware	
	3. Nature of conveyance:		If assignee is not domiciled in the Ur		
	X Assignment Merger		a domestic representative designation i		
	Security Agreement Change o	f Name	Yes No		
			(Designations must be a separate de	ocument from	
	Other:		Assignment)		
			Additional name(s) & address(es) attach	.ed?	
	Execution Date: August 9, 1999 (effect	ive April 13,	Yes <u>x</u> No		
	1998)				
	4. Application number(s) or	registration			
	4. Application number(s) or number(s):	registration			
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	75/450,751		2,079,058		
	75/387,422		2,189,226		
			2,113,002		
	Additional number	ers attached?	Yesx No		
	5. Name and address of part	y to whom	6. Total number of applications and n	registrations	
	correspondence concerning document	should be	involved: five (5)	.egisciacions	
	mailed:	BIIOUIG De	involvad.		
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_1	40.00	
	Michael D. Fishman				
	Rader, Fishman & Grauer PLLC		Enclosed		
	1533 N. Woodward Avenue, Suite 140				
	Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304		X Authorized to be charged to dep		
	(248) 594-0630		for the above amount and any addi	.tional lees	
			necessary.		
			8. Deposit Account Number: 18-0013		
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page	if using	
08/23/199	9 DCDATES 00000117 180013 75450751		deposit account)		
A4 F6.444	10 00 CH				
01 FC:481	40.00 CH			111	
	DO NOT USE TH		IIS SPACE	100	
	9. Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached				
	copy is a true copy of the oxiginal document				
	/	1 1 10	7		
	; ;		<i>'</i>		
	Michael D. Fishman	1-4-4-4	August 12, 1999		
	Name	Signature	Date		
	Total number of pages comprising cover	sheet 4			
	Do not detach this portion				
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks				
		ic Records			
		Crystal Gateway			
	Washington, D.C. 20231				
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing as				
			and gathering the data needed, and co ding this burden estimate to the U.S.		
	Trademark Office, Office of Informati				
	Management and Budget, Paperwork				
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

TRADEMARK REEL: 001947 FRAME: 0352 Y: 8-9-99 ; 1:12PM ; AUG 06 *99 14;12 FR RADERFISHMAN COOPER & DUNHAM-

914 696 2971;# 2/ 4

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ITT INDUSTRIES, INC., an Indiana corporation, located at Four

West Red Oak Lane, White Plains, NY 10604 ("Assignor"), on or about April 13, 1998.

assigned and transferred to BARTON INSTRUMENT SYSTEMS, LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company, located at 900 South Turnbull Canyon Road, City of Industry,

CA 91749 ("Assignce"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark

applications and registrations listed on the attached Schedule A (collectively, the

"Trademark Rights"), and any and all rights and privileges provided under the trademark

and other laws of the United States, the individual states thereof and jurisdictions foreign

thereto with respect to the foregoing; the GOODWILL of the business in which the mark

is used, and any and all renewals thereof, together with the right to bring suit and collect

for past infringements thereof;

WHEREAS, the parties wish to ratify and confirm the above-stated assignment

and transfer:

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to the business, assets an appurtenant

goodwill of Assignor to which the Trademark Rights pertain, and the parties

acknowledge that the business of the Assignor was, at the time of the assignment and

transfer, ongoing and exiting as required under 15 U.S.C. § 1060;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the payment of Ten Dollars and 00/100

(\$10.00), and other legally sufficient and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor DOES HEREBY

TRADEMARK REEL: 001947 FRAME: 0353 AUG 06 '99 14:12 FR RADERFISHMAN

assign and transfer nunc pro tune, on or about April 13, 1998, to Assignee, any and all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights.

Assignor shall, without further consideration, execute any additional documents and take such further action as may be requested to vest in Assignee good, valid and marketable title to the Trademark Rights.

This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and enure to the benefit of the parties and their respective heirs, personal and legal representatives, successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date set forth below.

By: Operat P. Seitter

ITT Industries. Inc.

Title: Assistant Secretary

COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER §

August 9, 1999

STATE OF NEW YORK §

Subscribed and sworn to me this 9th day of August, 1999.

Notary Public

ELIZABETH T. SEIBERT
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 01 SE5061275
QUALIFIED IN WESTCHESTER COUNTY
COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 3,

R0061479

Dated:

8- 9-99 ; 1:12PM ; COOPER & DUNHAM-TO 912123910525 P.04/04

914 696 2971;# 4/ 4

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

AUG 06 '99 14:12 FR RADERFISHMAN

	THE STATE OF THE S	
2,079,058	SCANNER	7/15/ 97
2,189,226	SCANPOL	9/15/ 98
2,113,002	SCANPC	11/11/ 97

Trademark Applications

PER SERVICE SE		
75/450,751	MVX	3/16/ 98
75/387,422	SCANWIN	11/10/ 97

R0061471

** TOTAL PAGE. 24 **
TRADEMARK REEL: 001947 FRAME: 0355

RECORDED: 08/19/1999